

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1034


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4TH DECEMBER, 2024/ AGRAHAYANA 13, 1946
(SAKA)

MEDICAL STAFF OF CAPF

1034     SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of sanctioned posts in the paramedical staff of Central Armed Police Forces (CAPF), force-wise details thereof;

(b) the total number of vacancies in the paramedical staff of CAPF, force-wise details thereof; and

(c) the ratio of deployment of paramedical staff vis-a-vis the number of persons in various forces of CAPF?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) & (b): The total number of posts vacant of the paramedical staff as on

27.11.2024 in the Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) and Assam Rifles

(ARs) are 2554 against total sanctioned strength of 9621. The details are at

Annexure-I.


(c): The ratio of deployment of paramedical staff vis-a-vis the number of persons in CAPFs and Assam Rifles are at Annexure-II.

*******


Annexure-I
R.S.US.Q.NO.1034 FOR 04.12.2024


THE TOTAL NUMBER OF POSTS IN THE PARAMEDICAL STAFF VACANT AS ON
27.11.2024 IN CAPFs AND ASSAM RIFLES ARE AS UNDER:


Sl. No. Force Sanctioned posts Vacant posts

1. Assam Rifles 1420 151

2. BSF 2313 860

3. CISF 234 72

4. CRPF 3502 1104

5. ITBP 1622 184

6. SSB 530 183

Total 9621 2554


Annexure-II
R.S.US.Q.NO.1034 FOR 04.12.2024


THE RATIO OF DEPLOYMENT OF PARAMEDICAL STAFF IN CAPFs AND ASSAM RIFLES
ARE AS UNDER:


Sl. No. Force Number of Ratio of Deployment of Paramedical

Staff vis-a-vis number of persons

1. Assam Rifles 19.48 : 1000

2. BSF 5.48 : 1000

3. CISF 1.07 : 1000

4. CRPF 6.85 : 1000

5. ITBP 16.05 : 1000

6. SSB 5.26 : 1000


*****

